
Merrimack Town Council 
2024 / 2025  

 
 

Finlay C. Rothhaus, Chairman 
14 Kittridge Lane 

Phone:  603-494-0893 
Email:  frothhaus@merrimacknh.gov 

 

Term Expires 2026 

 
Nancy Harrington, Vice Chair 

11 Spruce Street 
Phone: 603-494-5139 

Email:  nharrington@merrimacknh.gov 
 

Term Expires 2027 

 
Mackenzie Murphy, Councilor 

20 Brenda Lane 
Phone: 603-424-0254 

Email:  mmurphy@merrimacknh.gov  
  

Term Expires 2026 

 
Thomas P. Koenig, Councilor 

1 Danforth Road 
Phone: 603-429-1455 

Email:  tkoenig@merrimacknh.gov 
 

Term Expires 2027 

 
 Andy Hunter, Councilor 
15 Mountain View Drive 

Phone:  254-702-5234 
Email:  ahunter@merrimacknh.gov  

 

Term Expires 2025 

 
Barbara Healey, Councilor 

68 Back River Road 
Phone: 603-424-1753 

Email: bhealey@merrimacknh.gov 
 

Term Expires 2025 

Nancy Murphy, Councilor 
20 Brenda Lane 

Phone: 603-424-0254   
Email:  nmurphy@merrimacknh.gov 

Term Expires 2027 

Paul T. Micali, Town Manager 
Town Hall Address:  6 Baboosic Lake Road 

Office #:  603-424-2331 
Fax #:  603-424-0461 

Email:  pmicali@merrimacknh.gov   

 
 
 
 
 

Updated: April 12, 2024 
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